PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuan-Huan Chang	07/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yue San Enterprise Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	160-8, Shan Chiao Rd.	
Internal Address:	Ta Tsuan Hsiang	
City:	Changhua Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	ROC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12846872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PUSA100641

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100730081638#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024764 FRAME: 0423

PATENT	
Express Mail #	
Docket No. PUSA100641	

ASSIGNMENT

I. (Name) Yuan-Huan Chang , residing at (address) 18-6, Wannian Ln.,
Yuanlin Jen, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan. have invented a device
calledATOMIZED FIRE APPARATUS THAT IS MOVED AND OPERATED EASILY
AND QUICKLY
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on or about
(Date)
(Assignee name), YUE SAN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN
corporation having its principal place of business at (Corporate address)
160-8, Shan Chiao Rd., Ta Tsuan Hsiang, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan.
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I.
(Inventor name) Yuan-Huan Chang sell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and
interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described
application.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its successors and assigns.
Further. I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.
Date: 07/30/2010 Yuan - Huan Chang
Date: 07/30/2010
(Inventor Signature, followed by
printed name)
Yuan-Huan Chang

RECORDED: 07/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024764 FRAME: 0424